
New Directions for Student Support 
                        .   .   .  an Initiative for Texas* 

School systems are not responsible for meeting every need of their students.
    But, when the need directly affects learning, the school must meet the challenge.

Despite decades of discussion about ensuring all students have an equal opportunity to succeed at
school, reformers have paid little attention to rethinking the way schools provide student supports.
    
Until now! A national initiative for New Directions for Student Support is underway. The goal is to
bring student support into the 21st Century by revolutionizing what schools do to address barriers
to learning and teaching.

It’s an Imperative for            
>>>any school designated as low performing
>>>closing the achievement gap
>>>making schools safe

Meeting the Challenges Requires Rethinking 
ALL Support Programs, Resources, and Personnel

           
Most people hear the term student support and think mainly about pupil service
personnel (e.g., school psychologists, counselors, social workers, nurses) and the
special services such staff provide. But,  schools need and have many more resources
they use to meet the challenge of ensuring all students have an equal opportunity to
succeed at school. 

                
Besides traditional support staff, learning support is provided by compensatory
education personnel (e.g., Title I staff), resource teachers who focus on pre-referral
interventions, and personnel who provide a variety of school-wide programs (e.g.,
after school, safe and drug free school programs). New Directions stem from
rethinking how all these resources are used.

             

*Texas is one of an increasing number of states that have established a
statewide initiative to pursue New Directions for Student Support. At the
national level, over 30 organizations have signed on so far as co-sponsors of
the initiative (see the other side of this announcement). Organizations around the
state currently are being encouraged to sign on.  

Interested in exploring any of this further?          
>Go to the homepage of the Center for Mental Health in Schools at UCLA

(http://smhp.psych.ucla.edu), click on the green button “New Directions: Student Support
Initiative.”       

>Contact current members of the state’s core advisors for this national initiative
   (see list on the other side of this announcement)                      
>Email smhp@ucla.edu | Ph. Toll free (866) 846-4843 | (310) 825-3634 | Fax: (310) 206-8716



                                 
C American School Counselors Association 
C American School Health Association
C Association for Super. and Curric. Development
C CA. Association of School Psychologists
C CA. Center for Community School Partnerships
C CA. Department of Education
C Center for Cooperative Research and Extension

Services for Schools
C Center for Prev. of Youth Viol., Johns Hopkins Univ.
C Center for School Mental Health Assistance
C Center for Social and Emotional Education
C Coalition for Cohesive Policy in Addressing Barriers to

Development and Learning 
C Coalition for Community Schools 
C Collaborative for Acad., Social, & Emot. Learning
C Education Development Center 
C IN. Department of Education
C Johns Hopkins Univ. Graduate Division of Educ.

C Institute for the Study of Students at Risk,
University of Maine

C MN. Department of Education
C National Alliance of Pupil Service Organizations 
C National Assoc. of Pupil Services Administrators 
C National Association of School Nurses 
C National Association of School Psychologists 
C National Assoc. of Secondary School Principals
C National Association of Social Workers
C National Assoc. of State Boards of Education 
C National Center for Community Education
C National Middle School Association
C Policy Leadership Coalition of MH in Schools 
C Region VII Comprehensive Center
C School Social Work Association of America
C TX. Assoc. of Student Assistance Professionals 
C Urban Special Educ. Leadership Collaborative
C WI. Department of Public Instruction

Core Advisors for the National Initiative Network in Texas include:
              
C Ramon Abarca, Superintendent, Uvalde Consolidated ISD (ramon.abarca@uvaldecons.k12.tx.us)
C Masoud Ahmadian, Executive Director, Mission CISD (mbahmadi@mcisd.org)
C Rosemarie Allen, Assoc. Superintendent, Dallas ISD (roallen@dallasisd.org)
C Kathy Armenta, Assoc. Clinical Prof., Univ. of Texas (karmenta@mail.utexas.edu)
C Sally Arthur, Director Educational Support Services, Humble ISD (sally.arthur@humble.k12.tx.us)
C Carol Bennets, Lead Counselor,Katy ISD (carolbennetts@katyisd.org)
C Stephanie Blanck, Special Education Director, Georgetown ISD (stephanieb@georgetown.txed.net)
C Stan Brein, Grant Specialist, Austin ISD (sbrein@austin.isd.tenet.edu)
C Nancy Chavkin, Prof./Director, Richter Institute, Texas State Univ.  (nancychavkin@txstate.edu)
C Wanda Crotty, Asst. to Dir., Special Services, Boerne ISD (crottyw@boerne-isd.net)
C Jill Darling, Student Assistant Programs Director, Richardson ISD  (jill.darling@risd.org) 
C Lana Fry, Region 16 Education Service Center (lana.fry@esc16.net)
C Lupita Garcia, Director Parent/Student Services, Irving ISD (lupitagarcia@irvingisd.net)
C Estella Garza, Coordinator, San Antonio ISD (egarza@saisd.net)
C Maria (Cris) Garza, Association for the Advancement of Mexican Americans (crisda@aol.com)
C Melvin Getwood, Director External Funding, Port Arthur ISD (mgetwood@paisd.org)
C Greg Gibson, Superintendent, Crowley ISD, - (gibson@crowley.k12.tx.us)
C Don Goldston, Denton County Special Education Coop - (jgoldston@sangerisd.net)
C Sylvia Hatton, Exec. Director, Region One Education Service Center (sylvia.hatton@esconett.org)
C Evelyn Henry, Director, Houston ISD (ehenry1@houstonisd.org)
C P. J. Holland, Director of Student Development, McKinney ISD (pholland@mckinneyisd.net)
C Peggy Hood, Assistant Director Special Education, Humble ISD (peggy.hood@humble.k12.tx.us)
C Lesli Laughter, Asst. Superintendent for Instructional Administration, Canyon ISD - (llaughter@canyonisd.net)
C Barbara Mack, Director Guidance & Counseling, Round Rock ISD - (barbara_mack@roundrockisd.org)
C Linda Meigs, President TASAP - (lindameigs@aol.com)
C Brenda Melton, Past Pres. Am. School Counselor Assoc., San Antonio ISD (meltonbrenda@msn.com)
C John Moore, Exec. Dir., Off.. of Educ. Support Services, Austin ISD (jmoore@austin.isd.tenet.edu)
C Robert Muller, Executive Director Student Services, Killeen ISD (robert.muller@killeenisd.org)
C Jim Nelson, Superintendent, Richardson ISD (jim.nelson@risd.org)
C Jane Owen, West Professor of Education, Midwestern State University (jane.owen@mwsu.edu)
C Debra Rimmer-Mayorga, Int. Asst. Superintendent, Houston ISD (dmayorga@houstonisd.org)
C Brenda Scheuermann, Texas State University, Dept. of Curriculum & Instruction (brenda@txstate.edu)
C Cynthia Schiebel, Consultant & Trainer -  (cschiebel@austin.rr.com)
C Jennifer Scott, Asst. Superintendent for Admin. and Pupil Services, Longview ISD (jscott@lisd.org)
C Ben Smith, The University of Texas at Austin (ben.smith@utexas.edu)
C Constance Thompson, Manager Counseling and Guidance, Houston ISD (cthompson@houstonisd.org)
C Jo Webber, Texas State University (jwio@txstate.edu)
C Patricia Weger, Acting Manager, Psychological Services, Houston ISD (pweger@houstonisd.org)
C Brenda Wilson, Director of Secondary Education, Frenship ISD (bwilson@frenship.k12.tx.us)
C Linda Yater, Assistant Superintendent Student Services, Dallas ISD (lyater@dallasisd.org)
C Rose Zapata, Director Special Education, Edgewood ISD - (rzapata@eisd.net)

 *The Center is co-directed by Howard Adelman and Linda Taylor and operates under the auspices of the School
Mental Health Project, Dept. of Psychology, UCLA (contact: smhp@ucla.edu). Support comes in part from the Office
of Adolescent Health, Maternal and Child Health Bureau (Title V, Social Security Act), Health Resources and
Services Administration (Project #U93 MC 00175), with co-funding from the Center for Mental Health Services,
Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration.  Both are agencies of the U.S. Department of Health
and Human Services.




